

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8493/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 19/11/2008 in CRLM No. 30336/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SHYAM SUNDER BHARTIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and ex-parte stay)

Date: 06/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Manu Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Ohri, Adv.
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. T.P. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Katyal, Adv.
Mr. M.S. Sandhu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondents shall furnish the latest address of respondent No.5 within two weeks, whereafter learned counsel for the petitioner shall take steps for completion of service upon respondent No.5 within four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT) (PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER