

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8493/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 19/11/2008 in CRLM No.
30336/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SHYAM SUNDER BHARTIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned Judgment
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 09/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Abhinav Ramkrishna, Adv. for
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.
Interim order dated 27.11.2008 to continue during the
pendency of this appeal.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master