

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRL.M.P. NO.15090/2013  
IN  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1497 OF 2010

SHYAM SUNDER BHARTIA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For withdrawal and office report)

Date: 23/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.  
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.  
Mr. Chahat Chawla, Adv.  
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayat K. Sud, AAG (Punjab)  
Mr. Vishal Dabas, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the appellant, prays for withdrawal of this criminal miscellaneous petition.

The criminal miscellaneous petition is dismissed as withdrawn accordingly.

| (Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master|

(Indu Satija)

| Court Master